BY ALDS. DONOVAN, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, HAMILTON, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, WITKOWSKI LEWIS, JOHNSON

Resolution welcoming Irish folk singer Aoife Scott to Milwaukee.

WHEREAS,

AOIFE SCOTT

is an award winning folk singer/songwriter based in Dublin, Ireland and being welcomed to Milwaukee; and

WHEREAS, Aoife Scott was born into the legendary Black family, and she is steadily rising to the top of the traditional and folk music scene with her dynamic and profound voice which explores the emotional depths of her lyrics; and

WHEREAS, Aoife Scott is a true veteran of the Irish & Folk Festival circuit, having performed and headlined at dozens of festivals across multiple continents and countries, including Australia, India, Ireland, France, the United Kingdom and the United States; and

WHEREAS, Aoife Scott has appeared on BBC2, performing live from Celtic Connections in Scotland, among many other TV and media appearances, and she currently appears every Sunday night in Ireland on national TV channel TG4 on the show "Realta & Gaolta" and presented live music performance show "The Windmill Lane Sessions"; and

WHEREAS, Aoife Scott's accolades in 2018 have seen her named Best Folk Act at the Irish Post Music Awards (Ireland) and Emerging Artist of the Year at the Live Ireland Awards (U.S.), and her single "Atlantic Way" also hit #1 slot and was also named "Song of the Year" at the Irish Folk Music Awards in 2017; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith welcomes Aoife Scott to Milwaukee, congratulates her on her accomplishments as a singer/songwriter, and wishes her continued success and happiness; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Aoife Scott, an outstanding musician.

Introduced by Common Council members Bob Donovan, Mark A. Borkowski, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Russell W. Stamper, II, Terry L. Witkowski, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey, Cavalier Johnson and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on September 5, 2018.